
UPDATED : JUNE 2025

PROPERTY ID NAME OF PAYER STREET CITY STATE ZIPCODE  AMOUNT 

DATE OF 

LAST 

CONTACT 

156567 ABBOTT, STEPHEN DISTRICT ATTORNEY LUFKIN TX 75902 120.00$       03/14/2023

141881

ABINGTON OWNER LLC C/O SHADOWCREEK 

APARTMENTS 2807 DANIEL MCCALL DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75901 26.00$         9/3/2021

78431 ACADEMY OF HAIR DESIGN 512 SOUTH CHESTNUT LUFKIN TX 75901 6.96$           4/18/2022

146854 ACEVEDO, CRUZ RAFAEL 367 FAIR OAK CIRCLE LUFKIN TX 75901 8.00$           5/31/2022

142938 ACEVEDO, IRENE 367 FAIR OAK CIRCLE LUFKIN TX 75901 48.75$         9/3/2021

79150 ADAMS, MARGUERITE N/A 353.06$       2/27/2017

70650 ADAMS, TOMMY & SHARON N/A 22.48$         9/12/2013

57073,4,5 ADAWAY, Jr, WILSON OR ADAWAY, LEROY 191 LARRY STREET ZAVALLA TX 75980 8.78$           12/9/2015

158390 ALDREDGE, JENNIFER JUVENILE DETENTION LUFKIN TX 75902 15.00$         07/25/2023

27791 ALEJANDRO SOTO 7624 FM 2021 POLLOK TX 75969 10.00$         9/27/2021

98606 ALEX & LATIFAH FLENIKEN 155 ASHWOOD BEND LUFKIN TX 75904 6.16$           3/22/2022

48674/22396 ALICEYA PERKINS 708 EAST CYPRESSWOOD DR,APT 10102 SPRING TX 77373 11.00$         9/28/2023

138335 ALLRED, KEITH P O BOX 155456 LUFKIN TX 75915 27.00$         8/11/2020

149587 AMBER MOORE SMITH 1651 W LIMEWOOD DR TUCSON AZ 85755 20.41$         7/25/2023

31803 AMERICAN HOME MTG PO BOX 13922 DURHAM NC 27709 100.01$       4/5/2010

75162 AMPARO & CHRISTOPHER STUMPF 21992 WREN ST APPLE VALLEY CA 92307 10.00$         1/6/2023

140136 ANCIRA, ASHLEY SMITH 160 LARIE ROAD POLLOK TX 75969 13.00$         8/11/2020

134867 ANGELINA TITLE P O BOX 155440  LUFKIN TX 75915 361.65$       2/27/2017

47484/47485 ANTONIO AGUIRES 6002 WOOLWORTH ST HOUSTON TX 77020 8.90$           11/14/2022

141687 ARCHER, TAYLOR 133 PEARL STREET NACOGDOCHES TX 75961 197.00$       9/3/2021

UNCLAIMED PROPERTY/OVERPAYMENTS 

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS



159286 ASSOCIATED SUPPLY CO INC. (LUBBOCK) PO BOX 3888 LUBBOCK TX 79452 587.62$       09/26/2023

96767 AUSTIN KYLE DANIEL 478 SMITH FARM RD LUFKIN TX 75904 208.46$       10/2/2023

55273 BAC TAX SERVICES CORP PO BOX 5012 WOODLAND HILLS CA 91360 479.51$       12/5/2012

101552 BAKER, EDWARD B PO BOX 632768 NACOGDOCHES TX 75963 13.70$         1/5/2015

29092 BARBER, LOIS O 162 RICHARD HILL ROAD  LUFKIN TX 75904 8.65$           12/14/2016

57011 BATTEN, JOHN DOUGLAS 207 JACK ST LUFKIN TX 75901 173.35$       2/2/2021

151735

BAYLOR COLLEGE OF MEDICINE, DEPT OF 

OTOLARYNGOLOGY PO BOX 4828 HOUSTON TX 77210 216.22$       3/8/2022

153762

BAYLOR COLLEGE OF MEDICINE, DEPT OF 

OTOLARYNGOLOGY PO BOX 4828 HOUSTON TX 77210 126.73$       8/9/2022

152171 BERNARD, RICHARD KINGS ROW MHP-3724 S US HWY 69 LOT 72 LUFKIN TX 75901 20.00$         4/7/2022

29947 BEVERLY BAKER 450 HORTONS HOLLOW LUFKIN TX 75904 46.46$         5/20/2022

32367 BEVERLY MICHELL GARRETT 844 RELLIA DR TERRELL TX 75160 17.36$         3/1/2023

151161 BISHOP, LUCAS 301 JOHN MODISETTE RD POLLOK TX 75969 10.00$         1/25/2022

3086 BISHOP, TERRY L 14848 SEQUOIA #16 HESPERIA CA 92345 48.47$         4/14/2011

78102 BLAKE MACHINE AND REPAIR 308 CAMELOT CIRCLE LUFKIN TX 75904 10.48$         5/14/2012

15390 BLANCA MEDINA OR JOSE RODRIGUEZ PO BOX 2132 MAMMOTH LAKE CA 93546 5.05$           8/21/2021

57430 BOBBIE CUDJOE 93344 SW 114TH CT MIAMI, FL 33186-8617 MIAMI FL 33186 51.34$         9/6/2023

136472 BOBBY DEVIN TROTTY 4633 OLD UNION ROAD LUFKIN,TX 75904 LUFKIN TX 75904 5.29$           2/2/2023

20198 BORTEN, SANDRA JEFFERSON 16526 PINON VISTA DRIVE HOUSTON TX 77095 5.11$           8/3/2012

12466 BOX HALL, CLYDIS 709 CYPRESS STREET DIBOLL TX 75941 8.46$           5/18/2012

20263 BRASHEAR, RICHARD 350 JACK PATE ROAD CORRIGAN TX 75939 10.00$         2/15/2011

28828 BRENDA FLOYD 10609 RYLIE RD DALLAS TX 75253 22.77$         4/1/2022

22736 BRENDA KAY ROGERS 15835 FOOTHILL FARMS LOOP, APT 613 PFLUGERVILLE TX 78660 5.26$           1/19/2023

139872 BRIAN SCOTT WARNER PO BOX 161 POLLOK TX 75969 14.89$         5/31/2022



133165 BRILEY, KRISTINA C/O JUVENILE JUSTICE LUFKIN TX 75901 12.00$         8/11/2020

126002 BROOKS, KRISTINA C/O CSCD 18.00$         4/30/2018

80223 BROWN, RAYMOND 200 ODELL MILLS ROAD LUFKIN TX 75904 14.30$         8/16/2010

127684 BROWN, TRAVIS 172 OLD STAG RIDGE MOSCOW TX 75960 13.00$         4/30/2018

54650 BRUCE DURHAM 601 SOUTH TEMPLE DIBOLL TX 75941 8.18$           8/1/2022

37836 BRYAN, EUGENE OR INA P O BOX 367 ZAVALLA TX 75980 7.00$           2/13/2013

152177 BURNAMAN, HEATHER C/O ACSO 30.00$         4/7/2022

152582 BURNAMAN, HEATHER C/O ACSO 30.00$         5/10/2022

160575 BURNAMAN, HEATHER C/O ACSO LUFKIN TX 75902 7.49$           12/28/2023

163279 BURNAMAN, HEATHER C/O ACSO 30.00$         07/09/2024

60117 BURNETT, BRYAN 157 LAUREL LANE LIVINGSTON TX 77351 8.66$           5/19/2011

60730 BYERLY, LOYD D 510 PERSIMMON STREET  ZAVALLA TX 75980 66.74$         7/18/2016

97415 CAMP, CARRIE & JASON 108 AVIRANCHES LUFKIN TX 75904 19.82$         1/20/2015

16575 CAROLYN & MARILYN REDD 18002 COUNTY RD 134 FLINT TX 75762 61.25$         6/27/2017

51830 CARRINGTON, ELLIS JR. 904 HOSEA DOLPHUS SR. AVE LUFKIN TX 75904 20.30$         12/3/2014

23323 CARTER, JEANETTE 1711 FRANKLIN AVE NEDERLAND TX 77627 18.26$         12/30/2011

120543 CASSELS, JIMMY TRUST ACCOUNT P O BOX 1626 LUFKIN TX 75902 220.61$       1/27/2013

163768 CEBRIAN, ERIK C/O ACSO 30.00$         08/13/2024

2579 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 2802 S John Redditt Dr Lufkin TX 75904 50.75$         9/28/2021

115175 CHAD MONTES ARNOLD 1950 HUGHES LANDING BLVD # 2 THE WOODLANDS TX 77380 1,374.82$    8/15/2023

154268 CHARLES WAYNE ACHORD 5103 WHITE OAK DR SMITHTON IL 62285 16.47$         11/6/2023

51957 CHERYL FREEMAN 1303 CULVERHOUSE LUFKIN TX 75904 25.90$         5/17/2021

37829 CHRISTI LAMBERT PO BOX 464 ZAVALLA TX 775980 19.03$         3/17/2022



54237 CHRISTPHER, VANTRA 506 SUNSET LUFKIN TX 75904 19.71$         5/10/2012

44952 CITIFINANCIAL 4010 REGENT BLVD IRVING TX 75039 12.25$         3/28/2011

12616 CITIMORTGAGE 14700 CITICORP DRIVE HAGERSTOWN TX 21742 99.99$         6/27/2012

18019 CITIMORTGAGE 5280 CORPORATE DRIVE FREDERICK MD 21703 200.01$       5/24/2010

18187 CITIMORTGAGE 5280 CORPORATE DRIVE FREDERICK MD 21703 400.01$       5/13/2010

31284 CITIMORTGAGE 5280 CORPORATE DRIVE FREDERICK MD 21703 131.04$       5/3/2010

160368 CITY OF LUFKIN AMBULANCE PO BOX 190 LUFKIN TX 75902 400.00$       12/12/2023

76284 CLARK PSYCHOLOGICAL 501 MANTOOTH AVENUE LUFKIN TX 75904 37.58$         11/18/2013

87491 CLARK'S FEED & FERTILIZER P O BOX 151521 LUFKIN TX 75915-1521 25.80$         10/27/2020

30701 CLINTON BURROUS 194 MITCHELL RD LUFKIN TX 75901 62.56$         7/24/2023

97804 CLINT'S RV SERVICE 3902 S US HIGHWAY 69  LUFKIN TX 75901 199.31$       2/6/2018

151379 COGENT HEALTHCARE OF TX, PA PO BOX 9380 BELFAST ME 04915-9380 913.35$       2/8/2022

151752 COGENT HEALTHCARE OF TX, PA PO BOX 9380 BELFAST ME 04915-9380 367.62$       3/8/2022

151907 COGENT HEALTHCARE OF TX, PA PO BOX 9380 BELFAST ME 04915-9380 61.17$         3/10/2022

154191 COGENT HEALTHCARE OF TX, PA PO BOX 9380 BELFAST ME 04915-9380 105.83$       9/13/2022

155615 COGENT HEALTHCARE OF TX, PA PO BOX 9380 BELFAST ME 04915-9380 162.52$       12/27/2022

156616 COGENT HEALTHCARE OF TX, PA PO BOX 9380 BELFAST ME 04915-9380 367.62$       03/14/2023

157178 COGENT HEALTHCARE OF TX, PA PO BOX 9380 BELFAST ME 04915-9380 244.98$       04/25/2023

162469 COGENT HEALTHCARE OF TX, PA PO BOX 9380 BELFAST ME 04915-9380 367.62$       05/14/2024

162932 COGENT HEALTHCARE OF TX, PA PO BOX 9380 BELFAST ME 04915-9380 183.81$       06/11/2024

163777 COGENT HEALTHCARE OF TX, PA PO BOX 9380 BELFAST ME 04915-9380 524.22$       08/13/2024

114536 COLMESNEIL ISD PO BOX 37 COLMESNEIL TX 75938 9.70$           7/14/2017

23337-38 CONNER, A MICHELLE 6949 ALTA ROAD BELL CITY LA 70630 10.63$         8/16/2012



146097 CONWAY, JAMES 305 FELTON LUFKIN TX 75904 8.00$           5/31/2022

128158 COPART 8725 IH-35 NORTH NEW BRAUNFELS TX 78130 50.00$         4/30/2018

20614 CORELOGIC 1 CORELOGIC DR WEST LAKE TX 76262 107.96$       5/31/2011

23169 CORELOGIC 1 CORELOGIC DR ROANOKE TX 76262 68.06$         10/12/2010

31284 CORELOGIC 95 MOETHODIST HILL ROAD #100 ROCHESTER NY 14623 524.98$       6/23/2011

36796 CORELOGIC 1 CORELOGIC DR WEST LAKE TX 76262 41.39$         5/27/2011

52861 CORELOGIC 1 CORELOGIC DR WEST LAKE TX 76262 88.68$         5/27/2011

53850 CORELOGIC 1 CORELOGIC DR WEST LAKE TX 76262 487.66$       6/5/2012

132328 CORELOGIC TAX SERVICES 3001 HACKBERRY DR IRVING TX 75063 235.24$       3/8/2021

35219 CORELOGIC TAX SERVICES LLC 1 CORELOGIC DR WEST LAKE TX 76262 5.09$           7/30/2015

34138 CORELOGIS P O BOX 9202 COPPELL TX 75019-9760 1,966.83$    12/21/2020

139789 CORELOGIS 3001 HACKBERRY ROAD IRVING TX 75063 724.93$       9/11/2020

141722 CORRECTIONAL MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE OF TEXAS

GEORGE J BETO CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER  

SHSU HUNTSVILLE TX 77341 300.00$       9/3/2021

31384 COSTNER, STEVEN D. 1900 BIRDSONG STREET LUFKIN TX 75901 264.50$       3/26/2013

121268 COX MUFFLER SHOP 1006 S TIMBERLAND DR LUFKIN TX 75901 7.00$           7/14/2017

140920 CREEKSIDE ESTATES 1825 SAYERS STREET LUFKIN TX 75904 10.00$         9/3/2021

135584 CRISP, NORMAN 603 SETLIFF LUFKIN TX 75901 8.00$           8/11/2020

118539 CROSSMAN CODY N/A 7.64$           12/26/2012

19696 CRUMP, GLORIA P O BOX 470446 LOS ANGELES CA 90047 8.15$           8/23/2011

2666 CRUZ, ELAIDA 33207 BEAR BRANCH LANE MAGNOLIA TX 77354 25.89$         5/20/2011

20666 CRUZ, ELAIDA 33207 BEAR BRANCH LANE MAGNOLIA TX 77354 53.20$         8/16/2010

20666 CRUZ, ELAIDA 33207 BEAR BRANCH LANE MAGNOLIA TX 77354 24.28$         4/9/2012

37724, 37724, 37762, 

38508 CRYER, GEORGE ALLEN 16370 FM 2109 ZAVALLA TX 75980 60.00$         12/7/2018



RESTITUTION CUILLERMAN, ROBERT 15603 STONE GABLES LANE HOUSTON TX 77044 20.00$         12/10/2018

RESTITUTION CUILLERMAN, ROBERT 15603 STONE GABLES LANE HOUSTON TX 77044 25.00$         12/10/2018

RESTITUTION CUILLERMAN, ROBERT 15603 STONE GABLES LANE HOUSTON TX 77044 25.00$         12/10/2018

RESTITUTION DANIELS, JEREMIAH 2021 EASAT TEXAS FREEWAY HOUSTON TX 77026 15.00$         3/20/2019

27510 DAVID MAXIMO LIMON 179 FELTON ROAD LUFKIN TX 75904 10.00$         6/10/2021

149343 DE LA CRUZ, LAURA 117 COOPER STREET LUFKIN TX 75904 15.00$         5/31/2022

88885 DEAN & RENEE SMITH 3415 FM 1818 DIBOLL TX 75941-4027 76.20$         2/5/2019

18185 DEIDRA PIXLEY 145 MORRIS LANE LUFKIN TX 75904 6.28$           8/5/2019

125557 DENBY, ROBERT 836 HUDNALL ROAD HUNTINGTON TX 75949 12.00$         4/30/2018

51925 DENMAN, CHARLES 8620 S 19TH WAY PHOENIX AZ 85042 11.66$         8/18/2014

79150 DENNING, VICTOR OR  DENNING, GAIL 296 MT CARMEL RD LUFKIN TX 75904 33.07$         9/4/2018

130564 DEPOSITION SOLUTIONS INC 13101 NORTHWEST FWY, SUITE 210 HOUSTON TX 77040 143.02$       4/26/2022

58604, 58605 DEWEY & BRENDA VINES 4748 76TH ST PORT ARTHUR TX 77642 9.66$           5/6/2022

48405 DITECH FINANCIAL 

2100 E ELLIOTT ROAD BUILDING 94 MAIL STOP 

T325 TEMPE AZ 85284 23.23$         9/2/2020

n/a DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS NO ADDRESS ON FILE 334.30$       5/23/2016

21917 DONALD & DELORES HUDSON 146 SAM NERREN RD HUNTINGTON TX 75949 10.49$         6/10/2022

RESTITUTION DONOHUE INDUSTRIES PO BOX 1149 LUFKIN TX 75901 60.00$         11/25/2019

128166 DOUBLE R FEED AND RANCH SUPPLY 100 REGAL ROW LUFKIN TX 75904 32.46$         4/30/2018

119020 DRAKE, NICKOLAS 4285 MANOR DRIVE KOUNTZE TX 77625 23.00$         7/14/2017

139946 DRYSDALE, SHANNON 153 DOGWOOD LANE POLLOK TX 75969 8.00$           8/11/2020

114648 DUNN, PHILLIP 170 LANCEWOOD CIRCLE LUFKIN TX 75904 6.18$           7/21/2011

RESTITUTION DURHAM, BRUCE 2100 N JOHN REDDITT DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75901 75.00$         8/31/2018

RESTITUTION DURHAM, BRUCE 2100 N JOHN REDDITT DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75901 70.00$         2/25/2019



157198 E.T. NEPHROLOGY ASSOCIATES,P.A. PO BOX 150408 LUFKIN TX 75915-0408 47.68$         04/25/2023

158068 EAST TEXAS DIESEL, INC. 3927 SOUTH US HWY 69 LUFKIN TX 75901 1,953.80$    06/27/2023

95090 EAST TEXAS LIFE SUPPORT 788 FM 2680 LUFKIN TX 75904 6.00$           5/26/2012

19916 EAST TEXAS PROFESSIONAL PO BOX 6750 LONGVIEW TX 75606 8.08$           8/25/2012

104335 EAST TEXAS STAFFING P O BOX 45 PRINCETON LA 71067 8.21$           11/15/2013

59545 EASTLY, DON 21605 CR 3749 CLEVELAND TX 77327 20.00$         1/3/2011

143340 EDITH PURVIS WHITTEN 2264 COUNTY RD 2590 S CHESTER TX 75936 6.01$           6/22/2021

49337 EDMONSON, BENJAMIN 7008 MCADAMS DRIVE LUFKIN TX 79337 16.79$         1/31/2012

36539 EDWARD M FANCHER 297 CRAFT FENLEY LOOP LUFKIN TX 75904 5.32$           7/24/2023

22262 EGGEMYER, MARY S. 1824 GREEN RIDGE CT CARROLLTON TX 75007 22.69$         12/26/2020

158640 EL CANON AUTO SALES LLC 710 ATKINSON DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75901 10.00$         08/08/2023

163302 ELDRIDGE, SHEILA ACSO 35.00$         07/09/2024

136981 ELIZABETH BOULWARE 2013 STATE HWY 63 ZAVALLA TX 75980 30.13$         2/2/2021

127475 ELTMAN LAW, PC 2437 BAY AREA BLVD SUITE 169 HOUSTON TX 77058 20.00$         4/30/2018

27680 EMILY OQUINN MEISEL 1202 WALNUT BEND ST LUFKIN TX 75904 130.00$       8/12/2021

77093 ERIN LEE KAY 4373 FM 1669 HUNTINGTON,75949 HUNTINGTON TX 75949 23.32$         2/3/2023

163144 EVERYTHING AUTO 690 NORTH MAIN HUNTINGTON TX 75949 7.00$           06/25/2024

163797 EVERYTHING AUTO 690 NORTH MAIN HUNTINGTON TX 75949 14.00$         08/13/2024

135154 EXCEL CAR WASH 4101 NORTH STREET NACOGDOCHES TX 75965 48.32$         8/11/2020

121438 EXCEL QUICK LUBE AKA GREASE MONKEY 311 S TIMBERLAND DR LUFKIN TX 75901 49.95$         7/14/2017

92741 F&L AUTO SALES N/A 16.25$         2/3/2014

140212 FELIX, CHRISTIAN 12519 MEWS CIRCLE UNIT C HOUSTON TX 77082 20.00$         8/11/2020

35211 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE 601 RIVERSIDE BUILDING 5 6TH FLOOR JACKSONVILLE FL 32204 67.36$         7/31/2012



31462 FINANCIAL FREEDOM CQUISITION P O BOX 85400 AUSTIN TX 78708 6.50$           5/31/2011

10656 FIRST AMERICAN RETS 6053 FASHION SQUARE DRIVE SALT LAKE CITY UT 18.43$         4/28/2010

21199 FIRST AMERICAN RETS 6053 FASHION SQUARE DRIVE SALT LAKE CITY UT 108.17$       4/26/2010

44176 FIRST AMERICAN RETS 1 FIRST AMERICAN WAY WEST LAKE TX 76262 428.27$       6/1/2010

46841 FIRST AMERICAN RETS 95 METHODIST HILL ROAD #100 ROCHESTER, NY 14623 75.19$         5/5/2010

49646 FIRST AMERICAN RETS 6053 FASHION SQUARE DRIVE SALT LAKE CITY UT 87.59$         4/28/2010

114524 FIRST AMERICAN RETS 1 FIRST AMERICAN WAY WEST LAKE TX 76262 10.00$         5/17/2010

16016 FISHER, LYNN TRUSTEE 1860 OLD MILL ROAD LUFKIN TX 75904 7.25$           12/2/2014

44735 FLAGSTAR BANK 4151 CORPORATE DRIVE TROY MI 48098 953.72$       5/7/2010

135496 FLEET SERVICES P O BOX 6293 CAROL STREAM IL 60197 255.02$       8/11/2020

66552 FLOURNOY, MORGAN & BARBARA 4758 FM 844 HUNTINGTON TX 75949 5.06$           5/28/2013

127591 FLOURNOY, STEPHEN DUKE 1516 YORKSHIRE DR RICHARDSON TX 75082-4712 6.49$           4/27/2017

377259016 FORD, CARROLL 5516 BOULDER HWY STE 2F #183 LAS VEGAS NV 89122 54.00$         1/20/2023

37772519125 FORD, CARROLL 5516 BOULDER HWY STE 2F #183 LAS VEGAS NV 89122 270.00$       1/20/2023

152219 FRANKIE CLARK, PH.D. PO BOX 153506 LUFKIN TX 75915 300.00$       4/7/2022

50326 FREEMAN, JIMMY & JOY P O BOX 403 LUFKIN TX 75901 8.85$           6/17/2014

46775 GARRETT, PHILLIP OR LORETTA 504 S TEMPLE DRIVE DIBOLL TX 75941 22.56$         12/29/2014

150844 GARSEE, ETHAN ACSO 25.00$         5/31/2022

21769 GEORGE, CATHERINE 2503 EDGEWOOD STREET LIBERTY TX 77575 7.98$           2/6/2012

38867 GILLESPIE, PATRICIA No LONGER ON ROLL 1,181.10$    4/13/2018

38867 GILLESPIE, PATRICIA No LONGER ON ROLL 487.37$       4/13/2018

134028 GLOBAL TAX MANAGEMENT 656 E SWEDESFORD RD, SUITE 200 WAYNE PA 79087 647.44$       11/30/2021

RESTITUTION GOINS, WANDA 277 JIM FENLEY LOOP LUFKIN TX 75901 96.72$         9/13/2019



163151 GONZALEZ, BLANCA 206 JACK STREET LUFKIN TX 75904 10.00$         06/25/2024

19812 GRAHAM, SANDRA 2200 BROUSSARD AVE LUFKIN TX 75901 14.01$         2/28/2013

119045 GRANT, MELISSA 13475 CASTILIAN DR HOUSTON TX 77015 23.00$         7/14/2017

139269 GREASE MONKEY 309 S. TIMBERLAND DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75901 7.00$           8/11/2020

139505 GREASE MONKEY 309 S. TIMBERLAND DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75901 26.95$         8/11/2020

140221 GREASE MONKEY 309 S. TIMBERLAND DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75901 72.99$         8/11/2020

140508 GREASE MONKEY 309 S. TIMBERLAND DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75901 69.99$         8/11/2020

140722 GREASE MONKEY 309 S. TIMBERLAND DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75901 52.99$         8/11/2020

141154 GREASE MONKEY 309 S. TIMBERLAND DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75901 72.99$         9/3/2021

141531 GREASE MONKEY 309 S. TIMBERLAND DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75901 69.99$         9/3/2021

143566 GREASE MONKEY 309 S. TIMBERLAND DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75901 69.99$         9/3/2021

143760 GREASE MONKEY 309 S. TIMBERLAND DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75901 79.99$         9/3/2021

151785 GREATER HOUSTON ANESTHESIOLOGY, P.A. PO BOX 301079 DALLAS TX 75303-1079 480.11$       3/8/2022

156882 GREEN, HUDSON 800 MT CARMEL ROAD LUFKIN TX 75904 9.00$           03/28/2023

47768 GRIFFIN, NEETA 551 PINE STRAW LANE HUNTINGTON TX 75949 10.00$         2/6/2012

94514 GRISBY, LANETIA 809 LUBBOCK STREET LUFKIN TX 75904 68.10$         5/23/2011

RESTITUTION GURLLEY, SHIRLEY 902 CAMP APT G LUFKIN TX 75901 22.51$         8/8/2018

RESTITUTION GURLLEY, SHIRLEY 902 CAMP APT G LUFKIN TX 75901 21.36$         8/31/2018

162260 GURROLA, AARON 302 NEIL PICKETT DIBOLL TX 75941 105.00$       04/23/2024

27778 GUY ROBERT DAVIS JR. 444 COUNTY BARN ROAD LUFKIN TX 75901 10.00$         8/12/2021

141974 HADNOT, LEROY DEWAYNE 2459 BETHLEHEN ROAD LUFKIN TX 75904 10.00$         9/3/2021

25013, 24910, 120836 HALE, BILLY MACK 1235 PORTERVILLE ROAD HUNTINGTON TX 75949 73.06$         12/1/2015

14115 HALSELL, SHARON 30507 GREEN FOREST DR. MAGNOLIA TX 77354 12.00$         1/22/2013



16422 HAMMACK, KENNETH OR WINNIE 303 GREENWOOD LIVINGSTON TX 77351 18.06$         6/18/2013

63537 HANGER PROSTHETICS & ORTHOTICS 10910 DOMAIN DR AUSTIN TX 78758 20.00$         12/29/2020

12256 HAROLD ESTES FAMILY PARTNERSHIP 6004 S FIRST ST LUFKIN TX 75901 11.41$         2/7/2023

32820 HARRELL, KENNETH 2610 PICKERTON DEER PARK TX 77536 36.00$         1/3/2012

10122 HART, LARRY 541 FAIRVIEW DR DIBOLL TX 75941 1,043.87$    3/19/2021

120837 HATTHORN, BRYAN K 274 BOOTS HAVARD RD DIBOLL TX 75941 50.00$         7/14/2017

95121 HEART INSTITUTE OF EAST TEXAS PA 310 GASLIGHT BLVD LUFKIN TX 75904 500.98$       12/12/2023

86336 HENDERSON, SHERRY 1766 TIMBER RIDGE CREEK CORINTH TX 86336 37.86$         1/9/2012

97829 HERBER, ERMINE L. 23367 NAMELESS ROAD LEANDER TX 78641 5.70$           11/26/2014

138379 HILL, MICHELE 4330 OLD UNION ROAD LUFKIN TX 75904 27.00$         8/11/2020

139142 HOLCOMBE, SARAH 109 RANDOLPH LUFKIN TX 75904 24.75$         8/11/2020

158088 HOLLEY, CHRISTIAN SO LUFKIN TX 75902 15.00$         06/27/2023

RESTITUTION HOME DEPOT 4211 S MEDFORD DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75901 70.00$         5/2/2019

36016 HOWELL, PHILLIP 300 22ND STREET BELLEAIR BEACH FL 33786 42.68$         12/27/2020

87683 HUBER, ANGIE 113 KING PALMS WAY LUMBERTON TX 77657 47.25$         12/3/2020

25228 HUBERT, CHARLES & JOAN 1201 MASSEY ROAD ZAVALLA TX 75980 8.84$           9/8/2014

CK#9125 HUERTA, CRYSTAL 840 MOUNT CARMEL ROAD LUFKIN TX 75904 18.00$         9/20/2013

56509-10 HUNT, A W PO BOX 630784 NACOGDOCHES TX 75963 5.72$           5/14/2012

147114 HUNT, COLBY LEON 3000 SOUTH 1ST STREET APT 12 LUFKIN TX 75904 1.00$           5/31/2022

19906 HUNT, DARWIN 100 HOLLOW TREE LANE #1081 HOUSTON TX 77090 18.92$         6/21/2010

83915 HUNTER, JENNIE B GREEN 314 SHARK LANE SURFSIDE TX 77541 15.38$         5/19/2011

10798 HUTCHISON, KAY B OR FRANK SHARP 25 DOWNS LAKE CIR DALLAS TX 75230 8.53$           12/16/2021

147348 INTEGRITY TEXAS FUNDING 905 N. TIMBERLAND DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75901 28.00$         5/31/2022



131297 ISLAS, MARTIN 309 RIDGECREST DRIVE NACOGDOCHES TX 75961 13.00$         12/31/2018

69396 IVY, DAVID 251 CR 752 NACOGDOCHES TX 75964 33.48$         5/16/2012

UNKNOWN IVY, DAVID 251 CR752 NACOGDOCHES TX 75964 7.11$           5/22/2012

39156 J F BOURROUS EXTATE N/A 100.00$       1/2/2013

45580, 45579 JACKSON, GEARY 18240 MIDWAY RD  APT 903  DALLAS TX 75287 9.07$           1/30/2017

139989 JAMA, FATHI 2119 PILLSBURY AVE S. #503 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55404 14.90$         8/11/2020

78213 JAMES & AMBER DYKES 1814 OLD JOHNSON SCHOOL RD ZAVALLA TX 75980 58.03$         7/23/2021

17311 JAMES & RONDA WILSON 583 DUNCAN SLOUGH RD LUFKIN TX 75901 5.47$           8/2/2021

131206, 137684, 143086 JAMES SESSIONS 9657 LEA SHORE COURT FT. WORTH TX 76179 10.01$         5/3/2021

47540 JAMES W TURNER 116 RED CEDAR LN HUNTINGTON TX 75949 5.18$           5/25/2021

50779 JAMIE PERKINS PO BOX 494 ZAVALLA TX 75980 8.01$           2/17/2023

89929, 89931 JANA PECK BRANLEY 27211 TRINITY BEND SAN ANTONIO TX 78261 15.99$         2/7/2022

14471 JANET BOUNDS 210 MIKE WARD LANE DIBOLL TX 75941 5.85$           6/16/2023

27671 JASON RYAN READ 320 ASA READ ROAD LUFKIN TX 75901 130.00$       8/12/2021

14775 JEANE R MCVICKER 214 CRESCENT BLF AUSTIN TX 78734 12.53$         4/6/2023

154014 JEFFCOAT, RYAN 235 LEROY WEAVER RD NACOGDOCHES TX 75961 15.00$         8/23/2022

111397, 101175, 130768, 

130778 JENNER, RICHARD C 1201 LOUISIANA  STE 3350 HOUSTON TX 77002 10.00$         12/13/2018

83914, 83915 JENNIE BROCK GREEN 314 SHARK LN SURFSIDE BEACH TX 77541 15.05$         6/3/2022

119776 JENNIFER ANNE ROLLEY 4947 E MOUNT PLEASANT DR FLAGSTAFF AZ 86004 18.49$         7/28/2021

89795 JENNIFER KUJALA 152 WALLACE THIGPEN DR POLLOK TX 75969 10.08$         6/20/2023

55470/55471/55465 JERIS WHITE PO BOX 3031 FREDRICK MD 21705 91.80$         1/20/2023

139427 JEROMY JENKINS 7648 SOUTH BOARD WALK LUMBERTON TX 77657 26.34$         6/21/2022

61886 JIM L BARFIELD, DBA JLB CO PO BOX 1234 MONTGOMERY TX 77356 10.35$         5/9/2022



57010 JOHN BATTEN DOUGLAS 207 JACK ST LUFKIN TX 75901 54.43$         2/2/2021

13640 JOHN BATTEN DOUGLAS 207 JACK ST LUFKIN TX 75901 12.52$         2/2/2021

49595 JOHN D & DAWN MARIE GAUTHIER 126 RIDGEWOOD ST LUFKIN TX 75901 32.79$         5/21/2019

24487 JOHN DALTON GAUTHIER 126 RIDGEWOOD ST LUFKIN TX 75904 157.96$       6/17/2022

73697 JOHN DOUGLAS BATTEN 207 JACK ST LUFKIN TX 75901 19.30$         2/27/2022

MULTIPLE ACCTS JOHN S JOHN ESTATE TRUST 1706 PRAIRIE GROVE HOUSTON TX 77077 178.18$       4/18/2022

32204 JOHNSON INTERNATIONAL MATERIAL 1985 N CENTRAL AVE BROWNSVILLE TX 78521 389.27$       2/4/2011

101066 JOHNSON, CHRISTINE 2415 FM 844 HUNTINGTON TX 75949 7.73$           10/23/2012

58904 JOHNSON, LEE EDWARD 408 OLETA LUFKIN TX 75901 12.96$         4/2/2015

127227 JOSHUA & HEATHER PAXTON 229 GOLF COURSE RD LUFKIN TX 75901 10.17$         5/20/2022

154459 JOWELL, HADEN C/O ACSO 35.28$         9/27/2022

161474 JOWELL, HADEN SO LUFKIN TX 75902 65.00$         02/27/2024

163830 JOWELL, HADEN ACSO 30.00$         08/13/2024

96506 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK N.A. 3001 HACKBERRY ROAD IRVIN TX 75063 81.53$         6/2/2023

161475 KALEB HUDSON 407 MARSHALL ROAD POLLOCK TX 75969 35.00$         02/27/2024

81904 KATHLYN KENDRICK JACKSON 272 RAINS RD HUNTINGTON TX 75949-4371 36.13$         10/7/2019

49394 KATHY BURROUS PO BOX 1502 HUNTINGTON TX 75949 10.41$         8/31/2021

138370 KEIGHTLEY, PAMELA STRUTEVANT 12009 GREY FAWN PATH AUSTIN TX 78750 120.95$       12/3/2020

105130 KELLEY, FRANK 2940 JOHN REDDITT #5 LUFKIN TX 75904 5.51$           5/16/2012

15396 KEMEC ENTERPRISES LLC No LONGER ON ROLL 84.15$         4/6/2018

103037 KENTUCKY FRIED CHICKEN 25903 INDEPENDENCE TRI EVERGREEN CO 16.86$         6/3/2013

159358 KETHAN BUCKLEY 909 RUSHWOOD DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75904 7.60$           09/26/2023

110041 KIEMAN, DAVID 3148 RIFLE ROAD POLLOK TX 75969 81.46$         11/22/2019



27665 KILLAM, ALLEN P 4044 NOTTAWAY ROAD DURHAM NC 27709 19.38$         5/27/2010

49579 KIMBLE, REGAN OR KATHY 1229 EDGEWOOD CIRCLE LUFKIN TX 75904 10.00$         4/11/2016

114245 KING, CRAIG 6904 INDIAN MEADOW SACHSE TX 75048 6.87$           10/1/2012

26118-20 KING, KIETH 306 CHRISTOPHER DR LUFKIN TX 75904 6.85$           8/18/2011

160224 KIRK, SPENCER SO LUFKIN TX 75902 15.00$         11/28/2023

162979 KIRK, SPENCER ACSO 50.00$         06/11/2024

163835 KIRK, SPENCER ACSO 35.00$         08/13/2024

72950 KIRKLAND'S AUTOMOTIVE 3009 SPENCE LUFKIN TX 75904 29.08$         5/24/2010

72739 KNIGHT, TONI 1259 RICHARDSON ROAD LUFKIN TX 75904 9.48$           2/7/2011

120675 KOLK, ANDREW R 35307 MARABELLA COURT WINCHEST CA 92596 7.52$           3/31/2014

58372, 58368 KRAHAMER, ROBERT AND ANGELA 1409 ADKINSON DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75901 50.17$         12/2/2020

21594 KREGER, RICHARD A 18422 BLUEWATER COVE DR DR HUMBLE TX 77346-8015 9.26$           5/22/2017

100626 LAMBERT, ARON 9017 BAYVIEW COVE DRIVE HOUSTON TX 77054 93.83$         2/4/2013

30400 LARISSA PARHAM 117 WHITEWING WAY FORESVILLE TX 78114 5.70$           7/19/2022

119789 LAUDERDALE, FRAN 3203 GRANTHAM DRIVE RICHARDSON TX 75082 36.92$         6/30/2014

130664 LAURA J MANGUS 10635 WESSEX DR DALLAS TX 75217 23.10$         2/24/2023

87177 LAVERNE RIDEAU 3115 MEADOWVIEW DR MISSOURI CITY TX 77459 11.15$         4/30/2021

101200 LAWRENCE, BETTY 1128 RANCHO MIRAGE COURT LUFKIN TX 75904 7.46$           5/15/2012

37638 LEGG, GLADYS MERLE 4518 STILLBROOKE DR HOUSTON TX 77035-5026 10.00$         11/26/2018

33143 LERETA, LLC 1123 PARK VIEW DR. COVINA CA 91724 449.44$       4/4/2015

161898 LESLIE HOPKINS 3787 STATE HWY 147 ZAVALLA TX 75980 241.10$       03/26/2024

126608 LEWING, CARROLL W 3550 FM 2108 LUFKIN TX 75901 6.00$           1/23/2018

11565/85316 LINDA F LONG 274 PINES ACRES DR HUNTINGTON, TX 75949-7078 HUNTINGTON TX 75949 370.24$       11/18/2022



101312 LISTER, ESTER G 6127 MOONGLOW DRIVE DALLAS TX 75227 12.46$         12/6/2010

157246 LITTLE BOOTS GROCERY PO BOX 350 HUNTINGTON TX 75949 26.39$         04/25/2023

27749 LOIS ODESTIA BEAN 492 ROY CHRISTIE LUFKIN TX 75904 10.00$         9/27/2021

86007 LOPEZ, MARIA 7631 HWY 290 W #338 AUSTIN TX 78749 35.37$         4/21/2034

37888 LOUIS PAUL FERNANDES 1939 BLUE SAGE LANE SANTA MARIA CA 93485 54.13$         8/18/2023

127778 LUFKIN ENDOSCOPY CENTER 317 GASLIGHT BLVD LUFKIN TX 75901 72.89$         4/30/2018

156273 LUFKIN PHYSICIAN SERVICES, PA PO BOX 659831 MSC 400 SAN ANTONIO TX 78625-9130 1,479.06$    2/14/2023

156680 LUFKIN PHYSICIAN SERVICES, PA PO BOX 659831 MISC 400 SAN ANTONIO TX 78265-9130 314.63$       03/14/2023

157892 LUFKIN PHYSICIAN SERVICES, PA PO BOX 659831 MISC 400 SAN ANTONIO TX 78265-9130 192.29$       06/13/2023

159135 LUFKIN PHYSICIAN SERVICES, PA PO BOX 659831 MISC 400 SAN ANTONIO TX 78265-9130 253.46$       09/12/2023

160021 LUFKIN PHYSICIAN SERVICES, PA PO BOX 659831 MISC 400 SAN ANTONIO TX 78265-9130 54.58$         11/14/2023

161691 LUFKIN PHYSICIAN SERVICES, PA PO BOX 659831 MISC 400 SAN ANTONIO TX 78265-9130 72.15$         03/12/2024

162543 LUFKIN PHYSICIAN SERVICES, PA PO BOX 659 SAN ANTONIO TX 78265-9130 181.31$       05/14/2024

163856 LUFKIN PHYSICIAN SERVICES, PA PO BOX 659 SAN ANTONIO TX 78265-9130 297.06$       08/13/2024

59587 LUFKIN REALTY LEASE ACCT 900 CARRELL ROAD LUFKIN TX 75904 18.53$         8/31/2012

38467 MACHA, DARRELL P O BOX 152 PORT NECHES TX 77651 60.77$         1/31/2013

130208 MACOMBER, PHILLIP UNKNOWN 20.54$         5/26/2020

148971 MALLADI MD (W), BHAGVAN  319 GASLIGHT BLVD LUFKIN TX 75904 54.41$         5/31/2022

129505 MALNAR, MARVIN EDD JR. 562 RIVERCREST ROAD LUFKIN TX 75901 17.00$         11/30/2018

37683 MARIO EDMUNDO ESPARZA 3017 TULIP POPLAR CT CONROE TX 77301 288.26$       10/28/2022

141777 MARISOL DIAZ-GARCIA 222 CHURCH STREET GROVETON TX 75845 60.00$         9/3/2021

89720 MARK & DENA STANDLEY 11526 HWY 69 N POLLOK TX 75969 34.76$         4/28/2022

39584 MARSHALL, DEBBY 180 LAURELIA LOOP CORRIGAN TX 75939 8.29$           3/16/2012



70235 MARSHALL, NELDA 275 V J CRYER ROAD HUNTINGTON TX 75949 7.76$           6/26/2012

78440 MARTIN, JANET P O  BOX 582 WELLS TX 75976 15.48$         6/16/2011

112678 MARTIN, JANET P O BOX 582 WELLS TX 75976 6.65$           5/24/2012

56465 MARTIN, JOHN  JR 255 MEDINA LUFKIN TX 75901 27.55$         1/3/2017

105047 MARTINEZ, ANNA 421 E LAUREL AVENUE #53  LUFKIN TX 75901 29.55$         12/9/2015

13213 MATTHEWS, SHANNON AND TERRY 653 CARROL AVE LUFKIN TX 75904-4603 17.72$         7/30/2018

119793 McCLURE, CLARENCE 4928 CROCKETT  GALVESTON TX 77551 17.07$         7/21/2015

41778 MCDANIEL, PHYLLIS 178 W. MAGNOLIA STREET HUNTINGTON TX 75949 10.88$         5/17/2010

41778 MCDANIEL, PHYLLIS 178 MAGNOLIA STREET HUNTINGTON TX 75949 12.49$         8/22/2011

34320 McDONALD, JIMMY N/A 121.51$       2/3/2014

131553 McELYEA, SHADE C/O ACSO 24.00$         11/30/2018

143207 MCGREGOR, FREDERICK
103 GATEWOOD LUFKIN TX 75904

1.00$           9/3/2021

21114 MCGUIRE, PAT 841 TIDWELL ROAD DIBOLL TX 75941 19.77$         5/2/2011

152860 MCKENZIE, STEPHANIE 12848 QUEENSBURY LANE #208 HOUSTON TX 77024 10.00$         5/24/2022

17001 McKINZIE, RICHARD 104 PALMETTO COURT LUFKIN TX 75901 100.74$       10/8/2013

123301 McKNIGHT, SWADE C/O ACSO 12.00$         4/30/2018

19444 MEDFORD DAVID C. 2517 8TH AVE FORT WORTH TX 76110 10.30$         12/14/2010

112168 MEDORD, DAVID C 2517 8TH AVE FORT WORTH TX 76110 8.10$           8/2/2010

162091 MEGAN McFADDEN 115 BROOKHOLLOW LANE ZAVALLA TX 75980 50.00$         04/09/2024

161489 MELISSA DAWN PATTERSON 105 WEST CREEK ST LUFKIN TX 75904 10.00$         02/27/2024

49194 MERCHANT, CHARLES O 3458 T R 36 GLENMONT OH 44628 14.48$         5/24/2011

56476 MEYER, MARY 802 W 8th St  N. PLATTE NE 69101 36.24$         5/17/2016

50775, 50776, 50777 MICHAEL R HOLCOMB 1125 BILBO ST, APT 18 LAKE CHARLES LA 70601 10.00$         12/21/2021



82020 MINAR, KELLEY 331 JOHN LUCY LANE LUFKIN TX 75904 9.45$           6/18/2012

55885 MIRTHALA ESCOBEDO 282 SAINT CLAIR ST LUFKIN TX 75901 26.65$         1/20/2022

142875 MITCHELL JOHNSON PO BOX 1012 DECATUR GA 30031 8.39$           6/2/2021

157744 MOBILEX USA PO BOX 17462 BALITMORE MD 21297-0518 86.60$         05/25/2023

RESTITUTION MOLANDES, LEONARD 2009 LOWERY LUFKIN TX 75901 34.36$         5/24/2019

155041 MOLANDES, MICHAEL C/O ACSO 30.00$         11/8/2022

13673 MONICA HILL 6881 HWY 7 EAST NACOGODCHES TX 75967 19.78$         2/8/2022

402241 MOORE, KATHY 1910 MAPLE LAKES DRIVE KINGWOOD TX 77339 23.40$         8/18/2010

132117 MOORMAN, NATHAN C/O STELL TRANSPORT, INC. 95 CRESTMOOR ROAD COLLINSVILLE IL 62234 12.00$         12/31/2018

47296 MORGAN, GERALD W. 2501 CR 1075 KENNARD TX 75847 5.90$           3/20/2014

118843 MOTTER, JULIE DOLAN 9641 NATHAN WAY PLANO TX 75025 6.54$           12/16/2014

91257 MULLINS, DANNY 428 FAYE JONES ROAD HUNTINGTON TX 75949 5.43$           6/10/2011

145729 MULLINS, DAVID 500 EVANS GANN ROAD LUFKIN TX 75904 11.00$         9/3/2021

17336 MURRAH, DWIGHT 113 ARTHUR STREET HOUSTON TX 77019 7.52$           12/18/2020

70782 MUSICK, JESSICA 305 WINDY RIDGE POLLOK TX 75969 17.71$         6/3/2014

153464 MY LADY LLC 5158 US HWY 59N LUFKIN TX 75901 10.00$         7/15/2022

45288 NAC-TEX HOTEL CO 205  S. TIMBERLAND DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75904 265.43$       2/21/2012

10182 NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE PO BOX 961229 FORT WORTH TX 76161 2,919.85$    1/28/2015

72175 NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE PO BOX 35605 DALLAS TX 75235-9788 10.92$         10/2/2018

71142 NATIONSTAR MTG P O BOX 961229 FORT WORTH TX 76161 1,184.91$    1/22/2014

120120 NICHOLS, RUTH P O BOX 47  HUNTINGTON TX 75949 6.92$           12/9/2015

135603 NLH LIQUIDATIONS UNKNOWN 912.85$       3/17/2020

49395 NOEL, DANIEL & KATHYLEEN 1159 GRAHAM CREEK RAOD ZAVALLA TX 75980 128.15$       12/2/2013



50865 OCWEN/FIRST AMERICAN 1 FIRST AMERICAN WAY WEST LAKE TX 76262 118.69$       4/13/2010

20116 OSBORN, EARLIE D 4310 BLACKHEATH ROAD DALLAS TX 75227 28.89$         3/26/2010

RESTITUTION OTTESON, KELSEY 122 OTTESON LANE LUFKIN TX 75901 7.71$           9/25/2019

53160 OVERSHINE, JOE 3114 MCKINNEY LAMARQUE TX 77568 13.15$         5/15/2017

100899 OWEN, KAY KURTH 2423 NW 35TH STREET BOCA RATON FL 33431 23.97$         6/13/2014

44176 OWENS, LAWRENCE 900 ROPER ROAD LUFKIN TX 75904 20.00$         1/28/2013

86132 PARRISH, JEFFERY 427 COTTON VALLEY DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75901 20.43$         1/2/2013

11601 PATRICIA TORRES 9354 THORNBURY SAN ANTONIO TX 78250 8.32$           2/25/2021

11601 PATRICIA TORRES 9354 THORNBURY SAN ANTONIO TX 78250 5.33$           2/22/2023

73547 PATRICK FAIRCHILD 804 CR 319 SAN AUGUSTINE SAN AUGUSTING TX 75972 16.27$         8/10/2022

124514 PATRICK, KATHERINE C/O JUVENILE SERVICES 12.00$         4/30/2018

23202 PAYTON, WILLIE MAY / TEAL, JAMES E. SR. 612 HUMASON LUFKIN TX 75901 8.31$           2/2/2013

80886 PEAKES-TAYLOR, AMANDA 820 PARK TWO DRIVE SUGAR LAND TX 77478 2,781.48$    1/27/2016

25995-96 PELOQUIN, PAT 18023 SOLOMON ROAD TOMBALL TX 77375 5.31$           7/1/2012

149672 PENNINGTON UTILITY PO BOX 147 BROADDUS TX 75929 350.00$       5/31/2022

149828 PENNINGTON UTILITY PO BOX 147 BROADDUS TX 75929 350.00$       5/31/2022

125888 PENNINGTON, CLAYTON 308 SLEEPY HOLLOW DRIVE #514 CLEVELAND TX 77327 11.10$         4/30/2018

36813 PERRY, JAMES 3 NORTHCASTLE COURT THE WOODLANDS TX 77384 484.58$       5/20/2011

92009 PEST TECH SERVICES C/O RANDY LANCE 162 CR 5026 NACOGDOCHES TX 75964 6.81$           11/20/2020

48674 PHIPPS, LEROY EST 504 E AVENUE G CONROE TX 77306 5.09$           8/16/2012

50167 PICAZO, SYLVIA 7317 KERNEL STREET HOUSTON TX 77012 7.56$           7/30/2012

141330, 73308, 35909, 

73196, 36938 PITMAN, TOMMY AND BONNIE P O BOX 1153 HUNTINGTON TX 75949 146.81$       10/27/2020

RESTITUTION PITTMAN, BRIAN 1805 N JOHN REDDITT APT 313 LUFKIN TX 75904 27.50$         9/16/2019



RESTITUTION PITTMAN, BRIAN 1805 N JOHN REDDITT APT 313 LUFKIN TX 75904 19.27$         11/6/2019

81076 PLAINS MARKETING PO BOX 4648 HOUSTON TX 77210 29.24$         1/13/2021

161032 POWELL, TRAVOSKI KEVONNE 1300 VOYLE STREET LUFKIN TX 75901 13.00$         01/23/2024

139781 POWERS, BLAKE C/O JUVENILE PROBATION 12.00$         8/11/2020

140048 POWERS, BLAKE C/O JUVENILE PROBATION 24.00$         8/11/2020

142512 POWERS, BLAKE C/O JUVENILE PROBATION 24.00$         9/3/2021

151438 POWERS, BLAKE C/O JUVENILE PROBATION 30.00$         2/8/2022

157926 PROPATH ASSOCIATES 1355 RIVER BEND DRIVE DALLAS TX 75247 1,447.55$    06/13/2023

96629 PUGH, REX & DEBBIE 429 ALVIE LANE LUFKIN TX 75904 5.95$           7/31/2014

54089-90 PYRAMID COATING & SERVICES P O  BOX 1986 DEER PARK TX 77536 15.69$         7/29/2011

139849 QUICKEN LOANS 1050 WOODWARD AVE DETROIT MI 48226 306.50$       1/13/2021

113519 RADIUS OPERATING. LLC 5400 LBJ FREEWAY #975 DALLAS TX 75210 484.44$       6/1/2012

RESTITUTION RAINS, KEITH 207 CLARKS FERRY ROAD DIBOLL TX 75941 9.00$           7/22/2019

RESTITUTION RAINS, KEITH 207 CLARKS FERRY ROAD DIBOLL TX 75941 65.00$         8/23/2019

25201 RAINS, KERRY 918 FAIRBANKS HOUSTON TX 77009 5.22$           6/15/2012

19861 RAMIREZ, MARTIN 109 EVERITT ST LUFKIN TX 75901 5.13$           11/2/2015

127577 RATLIFF, SCOTT 245 BOIS D' ARC LUFKIN TX 75904 55.00$         4/30/2018

124987 REAVES, JORDAN 162 BEN DUNN ROAD LUFKIN TX 75904 10.35$         4/30/2018

16586 REDD, CAROLYN 18002 CR 134 FLINT TX 75762 18.58$         3/30/2012

16575 REED, CAROLYN 180002 CR 134 FLINT TX 75762 61.25$         8/13/2023

156057 REEVES, JOHN D. 1007 GRANT ST. LUFKIN TX 75901 225.00$       1/24/2023

73405 REID, GARY M. & DEBRA HEAN 5132 FM 2021 LUFKIN TX 75904 8.00$           10/30/2014

77043 RHODES, CHARLIE R. 452 CHARLIE RHODES LANE HUNTINGTON TX 75904 33.16$         12/27/2020



32382 RHODES, CHARLIE R. 452 CHARLIE RHODES LANE HUNTINGTON TX 75904 69.32$         12/27/2020

32381 RHODES, CHARLIE R. 452 CHARLIE RHODES LANE HUNTINGTON TX 75904 99.11$         12/27/2020

32379 RHODES, CHARLIE R. 452 CHARLIE RHODES LANE HUNTINGTON TX 75904 73.01$         12/27/2020

75054 RICHARD OR KATHRYN GARNER 411 E WALNUT HUNTINGTON TX 75949 114.14$       5/27/2022

28479 ROBERT & DONA HAMMAN 1021 CAMPBELL ACRES RD CLEVELAND TX 77328 18.03$         2/7/2022

128987, 128988, 128989 ROBERT EDWIN RAMSEY JR 7409 BROOKHAVEN ROWLETT TX 75089 13.28$         3/2/2017

30434 ROBERT JOSEPH & CYNTHIA KAISER 3081 FM 2109 HUNTINGTON TX 75949 48.32$         11/3/2023

46796 ROCKET MORTGAGE 1050 WOODWARD AVENUE DETROIT MI 48226 199.99$       3/20/2023

89723 ROMERO, MARISOL 307 KEYS STREET  LUFKIN TX 75901 95.70$         12/9/2015

161043 ROMERO, TERRENCE 4919 BOSTON AVENUE #105 DALLAS TX 75217 10.00$         01/23/2024

144066 ROSE, REBECCA
19092 LAZY LANE PORTER TX 77365

30.00$         9/3/2021

52731 RUIZ, BEVERLY ROACH 5060 N NELSON AVE AVE KATY TX 77493-9512 10.67$         5/9/2018

20580, 67984 RYAN TAX COMPLIANCE SERVICES 16220 N SCOTTSDALE RD, SUITE 450 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85254 20,111.92$  2/3/2022

114479 S&G/ JONES, JAMES 517 S. FIRST STREET LUFKIN TX 75901 604.55$       2/27/2013

48874 SANDOVAL, ALEJANDRO 313 HOUSE STREET LUFKIN TX 75904 6.00$           4/9/2012

159412 SARA ORTA 1201 N FIRST STREET LUFKIN TX 75901 6.00$           09/26/2023

48493 SARVER, ANTHONY 265 GUM SPRINGS RD POLLOK TX 75969 8.71$           12/3/2020

113077 SAVIJO TRUST 7139 BROOKSHIRE CIRCLE DALLAS TX 75230 28.70$         10/25/2013

31264 SCHULTZ. ALLINE 1504 GINN WAY LUFKIN TX 75901 7.61$           3/2/2020

51187 SEASTRUCK, ALBERT OR TURNER, FANNIE 3670 GOLD MIST AVENUE  LAS VEGAS NV 89115 25.99$         6/10/2015

11760 SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC 3217 SOUTH DECKER LAKE DR SALT LAKE CITY UT 84119 339.31$       4/24/2018

133089 SEMETKO, MURPHY 111 WALNUT RIDGE ROAD ANF ZAVALLA TX 75980 76.50$         8/11/2020

160269 SEMETKO, MURPHY USDA FS-SEMETKO  111 WALNUT RIDGE RD ZAVALLA TX 75980 76.50$         11/28/2023



N/A SERVICE DATSUN, INC. 103 E LUFKIN AVENUE LUFKIN TX 75901 26.12$         12/31/2013

127592 SHADOW CREEK APARTMENTS 2807 DANIEL MCCALL DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75901 41.00$         4/30/2018

87432 SHANA RENEE GOINS 3396 FM 1669 HUNTINGTON TX 75949 154.60$       3/2/2021

127173 SHARON CONN 5904 MCADAMS LUFKIN TX 75901 11.57$         2/3/2023

21983 SHIPLEY, RAYMOND 770 YOUNGBLOOD DR HUNTINGTON TX 75941 14.51$         1/19/2021

33292 SIDES, YVONNE 7448 FM 326 HUNTINGTON TX 75941 6.63$           3/17/2020

34119 SIMS,JOE UNKNOWN 6.25$           4/27/2020

161953 SMALLWOOD, VERONICA 1314 MYRNA AVENUE LUFKIN TX 75901 100.00$       03/26/2024

RESTITUTION SMITH, KAREN AND LOGAN 347 CR 4243 BRONSON TX 75930 6.56$           12/3/2018

RESTITUTION SMITH, KAREN AND LOGAN 347 CR 4243 BRONSON TX 75930 8.05$           2/13/2019

81591 SMITH, SHIRLEY 3407 HWY 69 NORTH LUFKIN TX 75904 10.32$         3/27/2014

60419 SOLIS, FLOR 289 PROVIDENCE LUFKIN TX 75904 26.59$         3/20/2012

53240 SONYA CARROLL 1703 KELTYS ST LUFKIN TX 75904 48.15$         3/18/2021

14017 SONYA HUDSON PO BOX 132 ZAVALLA TX 75980 119.70$       2/7/2022

133523 SPINKS, TAYLOR C/O ACSO 12.00$         8/11/2020

141392 SPINKS, TAYLOR C/O ACSO 12.00$         9/3/2021

151268 SPINKS, TAYLOR C/O ACSO 21.64$         1/25/2022

140394 ST. PAUL'S METHODIST CHURCH 1505 S. JOHN REDDITT DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75901 25.00$         8/11/2020

10822 STACY LEIGH WILLIAMS PO BOX 150102 LUFKIN TX 75915 297.61$       4/1/2022

77022 STACY, CALEB AND LAUREN 3500 OLD UNION ROAD LUFKIN TX 75904 46.84$         12/3/2020

RESTITUTION STAGE STORES INC 4600 S MEDFORD DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75901 68.85$         3/8/2019

RESTITUTION STAGE STORES INC 4600 S MEDFORD DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75901 68.72$         4/10/2019

57068 STAGNER, BRAD N/A 13.22$         8/11/2014



28375 STEVEN & NATALIE WILLIAMS 8897 FM 2109 HUNTINGTON TX 75949 12.30$         1/4/2021

129573 STILLWELL, TUCKER 4029 CHARLESTON PARK TYLER TX 75701 13.00$         12/31/2018

86895 STORMENT, TRACY 120 GREEN ACRES DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75904 13.78$         12/3/2020

30680 STOVALL, ALTON KEITH N/A 9.64$           12/11/2013

78316 STRINGER, DARYL 6963 FM 3150 LUFKIN TX 75904 8.10$           2/22/2011

138711 STUBBS, KIMBERLY C/O ACSO 12.00$         8/11/2020

161060 SUMRALL, EVAN 3001 N JACKSON STREET LOT #2 PALESTINE TX 75801 10.00$         01/23/2024

33268 SYLVIA HAVARD 7118 FM 326 LUFKIN TX 75901 8.08$           5/14/2021

121144 SZYMBORSKI, ROBERT 419 KAY DRIVE POLLOK TX 75969 7.00$           7/14/2017

114695 TALTON, JOHN J PO BOX 734 TYLER TX 75710 212.41$       3/18/2015

22281 TALTON, JOHN J TRUSTEE PO BOX 734 TYLER TX 75710 56.39$         9/5/2012

57174 TALTON, JOHN J TRUSTEE PO BOX 734 TYLER TX 75710 36.71$         12/19/2012

125114 TAMMY FULLER 1195 CR 123 SAN AUGSTINE TX 75972 364.79$       11/29/2023

27660 TANISHA NICOLE TAYLOR 1104 HOO HOO LUFKIN TX 75904 10.00$         8/12/2021

127700, 69833 TASHA & LESLIE HAMILTON PO BOX 150437 LUFKIN TX 75915 48.14$         6/1/2021

142307 TATUM, SHELLEY
1307 WESTERN LUFKIN TX 75901

214.50$       9/3/2021

143901 TATUM, SHELLEY
1307 WESTERN LUFKIN TX 75901

200.75$       9/3/2021

145621 TATUM, SHELLY
1307 WESTERN LUFKIN TX 75901

141.00$       9/3/2021

11161 TAYLOR, MANDY 772 ANDRE CT PLANO TX 75023 212.35$       2/22/2022

97553 TEMPLE INLAND P O BOX 467 MILFORD OH 45150 7,296.00$    6/19/2013

22781 TERRANCE FLENOY 1003 CUNNINGHAM DR LUFKIN TX 75901 266.52$       2/2/2021

163978 TEXAS DEPT. OF LICENSING & REGULATION PO BOX 12157 AUSTIN TX 78711 40.00$         08/20/2024

148183 TEXAS PARKS & WILDLIFE % SEMETKO 4100 S. MEDFORD DR LUFKIN TX 75901 88.40$         5/31/2022



164153 TEXAS PARKS & WILDLIFE - MEYER, HUNTER 200 NORTH 5TH STREET CHARRIZO SPRINGS TX 78834 88.40$         08/27/2024

164160 THOMAS, GARRETT ACSO 45.00$         08/27/2024

163941 THOMAS, GARRETT ACSO 30.00$         08/13/2024

46593 THOMAS, GRACE C. P O BOX 2223 LUFKIN TX 75902 92.66$         10/24/2013

10259 THOMAS, KENNETH 514 HEMLOCK RD LUFKIN TX 75901 2,486.98$    5/12/2021

148190 THOMPSON, BRASHAY A.- JUSTICE, CALEB A. 729 DON ANDERSON ROAD HUNTINGTON TX 75904 63.50$         5/31/2022

105427 THOMPSON, JOE M. N/A 33.41$         12/5/2012

126990 THRIFTY SISTERS 427 COTTON VALLEY DRIVE  LUFKIN TX 75901 73.43$         2/28/2017

59244 TIMIOS, INC 2301 WEST PLANO PKWY STE 215  PLANO TX 75075 188.37$       6/5/2017

16456 TIMIOS, INC 2301 WEST PLANO PKWY SUITE 215 PLANO TX 75075 28.47$         12/3/2020

31138, 31139 TITLE SOURCE INC. 2800 SHORELINE SUITE 160 DENTON TX 76210 190.86$       2/10/2015

139383 TOBIAS, PAULA P O BOX 632664 NACOGDOCHES TX 75964 90.00$         8/11/2020

152333 TOBUREN, WILLIAM 1116 KILN ST. LUFKIN TX 75904 20.00$         4/7/2022

47590 TOLAND, CONNIE 1226 W. CANSAS CHICKASHA OK 73018 7.40$           7/29/2010

87619 TOLEDO, RUSSELL D. 5522 ISLAND BREEZE DR. HOUSTON TX 77041 39.37$         3/18/2015

18775 TOLLEY, LINDA 704 PINE VALLEY DRIVE DIBOLL TX 75941 18.13$         4/5/2012

48329 TORRES, GUILLERMO 2150 PERSHING CIRCLE EAGLE PASS TX 78852 82.80$         10/10/2012

124684, 11601 TORRES, PATRICIA 9354 THORNBURY SAN ANTONIO TX 78250 17.49$         12/3/2020

122997 TOTAL ENERGY HEAVE HAUL CORP 527 M 13TH STREET BLACKWELL OK 74631 24.32$         3/10/2014

160707 TOWNSEND, SUSIE ANN 5080 US HWY 69 N LUFKIN TX 75904 7.48$           12/28/2023

46819 TRAVIS, LYDIA 4011 N. HILLS DRIVE AUSTIN TX 78708 7.45$           5/14/2012

29826 TRAWEEK, DONALD 2022 LAKESIDE LANDING SEABROOK TX 77586 6.12$           1/3/2011

129951 TREVOR RAYE SCOTT 309 SHIRLEY LN POLLOK TX 75969 9.24$           4/29/2022



27747 TRISTA GAIL WHISENANT 3849 TED TROUT DR LUFKIN TX 75904 27.99$         2/2/2021

104933 TUBBS, DONNA L 644 COUNTY ROAD 2052 NACOGDOCHES TX 75965 40.74$         5/9/2018

36858 TULLIS, E D SR 2392 FM 2109 DIBOLL TX 75941 9.03$           2/1/2011

126621 TURNER, JOHNNY UNKNOWN 8.50$           7/15/2020

RESTITUTION ULTA BEAUTY 4419 S MEDFORD DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75901 12.59$         3/29/2019

RESTITUTION ULTA BEAUTY 4419 S MEDFORD DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75901 27.00$         10/29/2019

94863 US DEPARTMENT OF HUD 6021 FAIRMONT PKWY #200 PASADENA TX 77505 501.04$       8/10/2012

88725 USA RURAL HOUSING SERVICE P O BOX 34668 KANSAS CITY MO 64116 490.70$       6/11/2010

93014 USA RURAL HOUSING SERVICE P O BOX 34668 KANSAS CITY MO 64116 326.53$       6/11/2010

93020 USA RURAL HOUSING SERVICE P O BOX 34668 KANSAS CITY MO 64116 328.32$       6/11/2010

129579 VALDESUSO, MICHAEL PEREZ 609 HILLSBORO STREET TYLER TX 75702 10.00$         12/31/2018

80381,47 VALDEZ, JAVIER 1401 S FIRST DIBOLL TX 75941 33.00$         6/29/2012

60565 VALLEJO, GUADALUPE 335 SILVERTON LUFKIN TX 75904 22.25$         6/19/2013

18403 VANDERBILT MTG PO BOX 9800 MARYVILLE TN 37802 178.51$       12/18/2012

26233 VANPELT, BENJAMIN F 8379 W ANDREA DRIVE PEORIA AZ 85989 5.80$           6/15/2010

54455 VANTAGE POINT TITLE, INC. 222 W LAS COLINAS BLVD IRVING TX 75039 302.17$       10/28/2010

30322 VELASQUEZ, SERGIO 1403 S DALLAS STREET KAUFMAN TX 75142 88.91$         12/3/2020

15104 VINSON, CHARLES 189 BOBBIT ROAD LUFKIN TX 75904 5.39$           7/22/2011

36150-51 VOLK, LEROY 709 DANE COURT HEMET CA 92543 15.32$         5/15/2012

96570 WALDREP, DONNIE 268 RUSTIC LANE HUNTINGTON TX 75949 77.53$         3/14/2013

RESTITUTION WALKER, BARRY PO BOX 941 DRIPPING SPRINGS TX 78620 20.00$         7/2/2018

27493 WALLACE, ROBERT G P O BOX 506 ZAVALLA TX 75980 14.49$         5/27/2010

39036 WALTER BUCKNER 331 BLACK FOREST DR ZAVALLA TX 75980 9.79$           12/27/2023



135633 WANDA FORREST 2705 FM 2109 HUNTINGTON TX 75949 6.46$           12/4/2020

23139 WASHINGTON, ELMA 120 BOOKER ST LUFKIN TX 75904-2030 10.09$         4/4/2017

136758 WEAVER, KELLIE ANNE 327 W. COLLEGE ST #209 NACOGDOCHES TX 75965 8.00$           8/11/2020

28781 WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE PO BOX 10335 DE MOINES IA 50306 20.85$         9/29/2022

51656 WELLS FARGO HOME MTG 1 HOME CAMPUS DES MOINES IA 50328 31.45$         2/29/2012

49670 WELLS FARGO RETS 1 HOME CAMPUS DES MOINES IA 50328 16.45$         10/17/2014

126420 WHITEHEAD, CEDRIC 1210 FULLER SPRINGS DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75901 36.00$         4/30/2018

138451 WHITEHEAD, CEDRIC 1210 FULLER SPRINGS DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75901 27.00$         8/11/2020

160307 WILKERSON, BRENDA SO LUFKIN TX 75902 9.99$           11/28/2023

RESTITUTION WILLIAMS, BRENDA PO BOX 2554 LUFKIN TX 75902 22.75$         8/13/2018

70340 WILLIAMS, S. N/A 12.93$         8/20/2010

40165 WILLIAMS, SARAH E. 184 OLD BARNUM ROAD CORRIGAN TX 75939 10.73$         6/7/2011

134532 WILSON, KYLE C/O ACSO 24.00$         8/11/2020

51381 WILSON, OLIVIA 311 HUNTERS CREEK LUFKIN TX 75901 25.45$         5/18/2017

10729 WINTRUST MORTGAGE 9701 W HIGGINS RD  SUITE 400  ROSEMONT IL 60018 504.49$       1/29/2019

39399 WOOD, TOMMY E. 14422 FM 1485 CONROE TX 77306 205.39$       10/3/2011

139596 WOODLAWN WATER SUPPLY INC %Tom Tayloe 3015 TED TROUT DRIVE LUFKIN TX 75904 26.87$         8/11/2020

150761 WORTHAHM, JAMAL 504 HOMER LUFKIN TX 75901 20.00$         5/31/2022


